# CH \$240.00 3902518

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362892

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                    |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Citizens Bank, N.A. |          | 09/30/2015     | National Banking Association:<br>UNITED STATES |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Ox Bodies, Inc.          |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 719 COLUMBUS STREET EAST |  |
| Internal Address: | P.O. BOX 886             |  |
| City:             | FAYETTE                  |  |
| State/Country:    | ALABAMA                  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 35555                    |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: ALABAMA     |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                           |  |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3902518  | OX BODIES "AS STRONG AS AN OX"      |  |
| Registration Number: | 4294994  | OX TRAILERS "AS STRONG AS AN OX"    |  |
| Registration Number: | 2519215  | OX BODIES INC. "AS STRONG AS AN OX" |  |
| Registration Number: | 4264518  | AS STRONG AS AN OX                  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4264625  | OX                                  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4271784  | OX BODIES                           |  |
| Registration Number: | 4147868  | STOCKYARD                           |  |
| Registration Number: | 4580977  | TRAIL OX                            |  |
| Serial Number:       | 85807977 | ROADOX                              |  |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125305178
Email: lkass@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP

Address Line 1: 28 Liberty Street c/o Lawrence Kass

TRADEMARK REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0174

900344764

| Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005                     |                   |  |
|--|-------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                                      | 41872.00700       |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Lawrence Kass     |  |
| SIGNATURE:   | /s/ Lawrence Kass |  |
| DATE SIGNED:   | 11/18/2015        |  |
| Total Attachments: 3   |                   |  |
| source=TBEI - Payoff - IP Release - Ox Bodies, Inc#page1.tif |                   |  |
| source=TBEI - Payoff - IP Release - Ox Bodies, Inc#page2.tif |                   |  |
| source=TBEI - Payoff - IP Release - Ox Bodies, Inc#page3.tif |                   |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0175

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated

March 3, 2015 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded on April 6, 2015 with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") (trademark assignment database at Reel 5492

Frame 0627), Ox Bodies, Inc., an Alabama corporation ("Grantor"), granted to Citizens Banks,

N.A., a national banking association ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of

Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain Collateral (as defined in the Security

Agreement), including, without limitation, the patents and trademarks identified in Schedule 1

hereto (collectively, the "Patents and Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and

conditions set forth in the Security Agreement, and the parties wish to record with the USPTO

the release of the security interest against the Patents and Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and adequacy

of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby releases and discharges (in each case without

recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, express or implied) the

security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, Releasor may presently have in the Patents and

Trademarks (as well as any other rights granted to Releasor by Grantor pursuant to the Security

Agreement).

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

8767388 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0176

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

| CITIZENS | BANK, | N | .A. |
|----------|-------|---|-----|
|----------|-------|---|-----|

| Dated: September | 30, | 2015 |
|------------------|-----|------|
|------------------|-----|------|

Signature: Leo 7 M Couly

Printed Name: Sean P. McCauley

Title: Senior Vice President

8767388 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0177

# Schedule 1

# <u>Trademarks</u>

| Mark   | Count | Appin.<br>No.  | Filing<br>Date | Regn.<br>No. | Regn. Date |
|--|-------|--|----------------|--------------|------------|
| OR BODIES  | US    | 77/7000<br>40  | 3/26/2009      | 3902518      | 1/11/2011  |
| OX BODIES "AS STRONG AS AN OX" –<br>Stylized and Design      |       | NAMES OF THE PERSON OF THE PER |                |              |            |
| OR TRAILERS  | US    | 85/6288<br>89  | 5/18/2012      | 4294994      | 2/26/2013  |
| OX TRAILERS "AS STRONG AS AN OX" –<br>Stylized and Design    |       |  |                |              |            |
| 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 1                     | US    | 75/8256<br>69  | 10/18/199<br>9 | 2519215      | 12/18/2001 |
| OX BODIES INC. "AS STRONG AS AN OX" -<br>Stylized and Design |       |  |                |              |            |
| AS STRONG AS AN OX   | US    | 85/6239<br>40  | 5/13/2012      | 4264518      | 12/25/2012 |
| ox   | us    | 85/6288<br>94  | 5/18/2012      | 4264625      | 12/25/2012 |
| OX BODIES  | US    | 85/6288<br>91  | 5/18/2012      | 4271784      | 1/8/2013   |
| STOCKYARD  | US    | 85/3591<br>38  | 6/29/2011      | .4147868     | 5/22/2012  |
| ROADOX   | US    | 85/8079<br>77  | 12/20/201<br>2 |              |            |
| TRAIL OX   | US    | 85/8079<br>72  | 12/20/201<br>2 | 4580977      | 8/5/2014   |

8767388 v1

**RECORDED: 11/18/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005672 FRAME: 0178